## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015

CC No(s). 18888/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2014 in CWP No. 13105/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kr., AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the question of delay only.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER