SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 18888/2015

No(s).

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 1 to 13 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Registry to clarify and submit report regarding status of respondent nos. 14 and 15 in the next office report.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 17.8.2016.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.06

09:49:55 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar