## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18888/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1 to 13 within two weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.14 and 15 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 2.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar